

### **Tuition Fees 2025**

Pre Kindergarten fees are due from the month of a student's commencement. (Pro-rata fees will apply should commencement be during the month).

Commencement	Annual Fee	Monthly Fee
February 2025	\$5775.00	\$577.50
March 2025	\$5705.00	\$633.80
April 2025	\$5070.00	\$633.75
May 2025	\$4745.00	\$677.85
June 2025	\$4295.00	\$715.80

## Payment of Tuition Fees

Pre Kindergarten Tuition Fees are invoiced monthly and payable monthly in advance. Please note that Pre Kindergarten fees are payable directly to the College and cannot be paid through Edstart.

Sibling discounts do not apply to Pre Kindergarten students.

# Absence from the College

No reduction of fees will be made on account of an absence from the College, for whatever reason, as the cost incurred in operating the College are not lessened by the absence of individual students.

### Notice of Withdrawal

It is a condition of enrolment in Pre Kindergarten that one month's notice of withdrawal of a student is given in writing. In the event that such notice is not given, a full month's tuition fee may apply.

#### Insurance

The College has a Student Accident Insurance Policy covering all enrolled students. Insurance is for College based activities only, including transport to and from external College events. Parents are advised to have comprehensive (24 hours per day) private health insurance in addition.

